

金聯資本(企業融資)有限公司 Goldlink Capital (Corporate Finance) Limited

22 September 2023

To: Best Linking Group Holdings Limited

Cricket Square Hutchins Drive P.O. Box 2681 Grand Cayman KY1-1111 Cayman Islands

Attn: the Board of Directors

Dear Sirs.

Best Linking Group Holdings Limited (永聯豐集團控股有限公司) (the "Company")

We refer to the listing document of the Company dated 22 September 2023 (the "Listing Document") in connection to the transfer of listing of the shares of the Company (the "Transfer of Listing") from GEM to the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange").

We hereby consent and confirm that we have not withdrawn our consent to the issue of the Listing Document with the inclusion therein of our statements and opinions, and all references to our name in the form and context in which they appear in the Listing Document.

We also consent to and confirm that we have not withdrawn our consent to a copy of this letter being made available on display of the website of the Stock Exchange and the website of the Company as described in the section headed "Documents Available on Display" in Appendix V to the Listing Document.



金聯資本(企業融資)有限公司 Goldlink Capital (Corporate Finance) Limited

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Goldlink Capital (Corporate Finance) Limited

Name: Vincent Cheung Title: Managing Director

For and on behalf of Goldlink Capital (Corporate Finance) Limited

Name: Vincent Lok Title: Managing Director